

# Anant Raj Limited

(Formerly Anant Raj Industries Limited)

CIN : L45400HR1985PLC021622

Head Off : H-65, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110 001

Tel : 011-43034400, 23324127, 23323880 Fax : 011-43582879

E-mail : info@anantrajlimited.com Website : www.anantrajlimited.com

Regd. Office : CP-1, Sector-8, IMT Manesar, Haryana-122051

Telefax : (0124) 4265817



ARL/CS/12842

November 15, 2017

|  |  |
|--|--|
| <p>The Manager<br/>Listing Department<br/><b>The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,</b><br/>Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoj Towers,<br/>Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001</p> <p><b>Scrip code: ANANTRAJ 515055</b></p> | <p>The Secretary,<br/><b>The National Stock Exchange of India Limited,</b><br/>“Exchange Plaza”, 5th Floor,<br/>Plot No. C/1, G-Block, Bandra – Kurla<br/>Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051</p> <p><b>Scrip code: NSE ANANTRAJ EQ</b></p> |
|--|--|

**Sub: Publication of Unaudited Financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2017**

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed newspaper cuttings of Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2017 as published in Financial Express and Jansatta on November 15, 2017.

You are requested to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

For Anant Raj Limited

**Manoj Pahwa**  
Company Secretary



Encl: As above



Anant Raj Group

# ANANT RAJ LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS ANANT RAJ INDUSTRIES LIMITED)

CIN: L45400HR1985PLC021622

Regd. Office : Plot No.: CP-1, Sector-8, IMT Manesar, Haryana -122051, Telefax: 0124-4265817

Head Office : H-65, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110001, Tele: 011-43034400, 011-23324127

E-mail: manojpahwa@anantrajlimited.com, Website: www.anantrajlimited.com

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS  | (Rs. in Crores except per share data) |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
|---------|--|---------------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
|         |  | QUARTER ENDED                         |                           |                           | HALF YEAR ENDED           |                           | YEAR ENDED              |
|         |  | 30.09.2017<br>(Unaudited)             | 30.06.2017<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2016<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2017<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2016<br>(Unaudited) | 31-03-2017<br>(Audited) |
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations (Net)   | 118.90                                | 108.30                    | 121.74                    | 227.20                    | 211.70                    | 494.60                  |
| 2.      | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 15.13                                 | 16.28                     | 25.47                     | 31.41                     | 45.38                     | 87.56                   |
| 3.      | Net Profit for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 15.13                                 | 16.28                     | 25.47                     | 31.41                     | 45.38                     | 87.56                   |
| 4.      | Net Profit for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and and non-controlling Interest)   | 9.89                                  | 11.62                     | 21.44                     | 21.51                     | 38.35                     | 77.07                   |
| 5.      | Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax and non-controlling Interest) and other comprehensive income (after tax and non-controlling Interest) | 9.89                                  | 11.62                     | 21.44                     | 21.51                     | 38.35                     | 77.26                   |
| 6.      | Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 2/- each)  | 59.02                                 | 59.02                     | 59.02                     | 59.02                     | 59.02                     | 59.02                   |
| 7.      | Other Equity   | -                                     | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | 4,186.89                |
| 8.      | Earnings per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for the continued and discontinued operations)   |                                       |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
|         | (a) Basic EPS (Rs.) (not annualized)   | 0.34                                  | 0.39                      | 0.73                      | 0.73                      | 1.30                      | 2.62                    |
|         | (b) Diluted EPS (Rs.) (not annualized)   | 0.34                                  | 0.39                      | 0.73                      | 0.73                      | 1.30                      | 2.62                    |

## NOTES:

- The above consolidated financial results quarterly and half year ended have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2017. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these results.
- These consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of India Accounting Standards (Ind AS 34) 'Interim financial reporting' as notified under Section 133 of the Companies ACT, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016. The said financial results represent the result of the Company, its subsidiaries and its share in results of associates which have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS-110 - 'Consolidated Financial Statement' and Ind AS 28 'Investment in associates and joint ventures'.
- The Standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2017 are available on the Company's Website ([www.anantrajlimited.com](http://www.anantrajlimited.com))

## KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION IS GIVEN BELOW :-

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS                  | (Rs. in Crores)           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
|---------|------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
|         |                              | QUARTER ENDED             |                           |                           | HALF YEAR ENDED           |                           | YEAR ENDED              |
|         |                              | 30.09.2017<br>(Unaudited) | 30.06.2017<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2016<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2017<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2016<br>(Unaudited) | 31-03-2017<br>(Audited) |
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations | 104.45                    | 98.31                     | 109.94                    | 202.76                    | 188.06                    | 449.39                  |
| 2.      | Profit before tax            | 12.40                     | 15.55                     | 21.48                     | 27.95                     | 36.91                     | 77.49                   |
| 3.      | Net Profit after tax         | 8.42                      | 9.66                      | 13.24                     | 18.08                     | 25.57                     | 60.24                   |
| 4.      | Other Comprehensive Income   | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | 0.19                    |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income   | 8.42                      | 9.66                      | 13.24                     | 18.08                     | 25.57                     | 60.43                   |

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial result for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2017, filed with stock exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2017 are available on websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited & BSE Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) & [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website at [www.anantrajlimited.com](http://www.anantrajlimited.com)

FOR & ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS  
For ANANT RAJ LIMITED

Sd/-

(ANIL SARIN)

Managing Director

DIN : 00016152

Place : NEW DELHI

Date : NOVEMBER 14, 2017



# ANANT RAJ LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS ANANT RAJ INDUSTRIES LIMITED)

CIN: L45400HR1985PLC021622

Regd. Office : Plot No.: CP-1, Sector-8, IMT Manesar, Haryana -122051, Telefax: 0124-4265817

Head Office : H-65, Connaught Circus, New Delhi-110001, Tele: 011-43034400, 011-23324127

E-mail: manojpahwa@anantrajlimited.com, Website: www.anantrajlimited.com

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

(Rs. in Crores except per share data)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS  | QUARTER ENDED             |                           |                           | HALF YEAR ENDED           |                           | YEAR ENDED              |
|---------|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
|         |  | 30.09.2017<br>(Unaudited) | 30.06.2017<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2016<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2017<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2016<br>(Unaudited) | 31-03-2017<br>(Audited) |
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations (Net)   | 118.90                    | 108.30                    | 121.74                    | 227.20                    | 211.70                    | 494.60                  |
| 2.      | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 15.13                     | 16.28                     | 25.47                     | 31.41                     | 45.38                     | 87.56                   |
| 3.      | Net Profit for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 15.13                     | 16.28                     | 25.47                     | 31.41                     | 45.38                     | 87.56                   |
| 4.      | Net Profit for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and and non-controlling Interest)   | 9.89                      | 11.62                     | 21.44                     | 21.51                     | 38.35                     | 77.07                   |
| 5.      | Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit for the period (after tax and non-controlling Interest) and other comprehensive income (after tax and non-controlling Interest) | 9.89                      | 11.62                     | 21.44                     | 21.51                     | 38.35                     | 77.26                   |
| 6.      | Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 2/- each)  | 59.02                     | 59.02                     | 59.02                     | 59.02                     | 59.02                     | 59.02                   |
| 7.      | Other Equity   | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | 4,186.89                |
| 8.      | Earnings per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for the continued and discontinued operations)   |                           |                           |                           |                           |                           |                         |
|         | (a) Basic EPS (Rs.) (not annualized)   | 0.34                      | 0.39                      | 0.73                      | 0.73                      | 1.30                      | 2.62                    |
|         | (b) Diluted EPS (Rs.) (not annualized)   | 0.34                      | 0.39                      | 0.73                      | 0.73                      | 1.30                      | 2.62                    |

### NOTES:

- The above consolidated financial results quarterly and half year ended have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2017. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted limited review of these results.
- These consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of India Accounting Standards (Ind AS 34) 'Interim financial reporting' as notified under Section 133 of the Companies ACT, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016. The said financial results represent the result of the Company, its subsidiaries and its share in results of associates which have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS-110 - 'Consolidated Financial Statement' and Ind AS 28 'Investment in associates and joint ventures'.
- The Standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2017 are available on the Company's Website ([www.anantrajlimited.com](http://www.anantrajlimited.com))

### KEY STANDALONE FINANCIAL INFORMATION IS GIVEN BELOW :-

(Rs. in Crores)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS                  | QUARTER ENDED             |                           |                           | HALF YEAR ENDED           |                           | YEAR ENDED              |
|---------|------------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
|         |                              | 30.09.2017<br>(Unaudited) | 30.06.2017<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2016<br>(Unaudited) | 30.09.2017<br>(Unaudited) | 30-09-2016<br>(Unaudited) | 31-03-2017<br>(Audited) |
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations | 104.45                    | 98.31                     | 109.94                    | 202.76                    | 188.06                    | 449.39                  |
| 2.      | Profit before tax            | 12.40                     | 15.55                     | 21.48                     | 27.95                     | 36.91                     | 77.49                   |
| 3.      | Net Profit after tax         | 8.42                      | 9.66                      | 13.24                     | 18.08                     | 25.57                     | 60.24                   |
| 4.      | Other Comprehensive Income   | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | -                         | 0.19                    |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income   | 8.42                      | 9.66                      | 13.24                     | 18.08                     | 25.57                     | 60.43                   |

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial result for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2017, filed with stock exchanges under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of unaudited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial Results of the Company for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2017 are available on websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited & BSE Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) & [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the Company's website at [www.anantrajlimited.com](http://www.anantrajlimited.com)

FOR & ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS  
For ANANT RAJ LIMITED

Sd/-

(ANIL SARIN)

Managing Director

DIN : 00016152

Place : NEW DELHI

Date : NOVEMBER 14, 2017